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U.S. Employer Health Care
Spend in 2022 and 2023

* Health care trend hast returned to
pre-COVID levels in 2022 and 2023 ~

* Employers still expect health care Oc
trend to increase in the near-term
as providers demand higher
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* High-cost claimants continue
to increase in severity
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Health Care Cost Increases Rising but with
Uncertainty and Variability
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Sample: Companies with at least 1,000 employees.
Source: WTW 2023 Best Practices in Healthcare Survey; Bureau of Labor Statistics, CPI-U, CES.
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Health Care Costs Expected to Rise Next

Three Years

680/0 project moderate

to significant health care cost
increases over the next

three years

15% of organizations project no change
in healthcare costs over the next
three years

15% do not have cost projections
for the next three years

Note: Percentages may not sum up to 100% due to rounding.

Source: WTW 2023 Best Practices in Healthcare Survey.
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Between 5% — 10% annual increase
that will be sustained over the next three

Ten percent or higher that will be
sustained over the next three years

years
Longer
duration

39%

5%

18% 6%
Shorter
duration

Between 5% — 10% annual increase
over the next year, but return to cost trends
at or below 5% over the next three years

Moderate increase

Ten percent or higher over the next year,
but return to cost trends at or below
5% over the next five years

Significant increase



HealthFlex Allowed Medical Claims (PMPM)

$900
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$300

$200




2019-2023 HealthFlex Medical Claims

Medical Claims Through July 0
(PMPM) oo
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2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

$488.09
$457.10
$560.94
$585.88
$615.44

-6%
23%
4%
5%

6.0% annualized increase
from 2019 to 2023




2020-2023 HealthFlex Medical Claims

Loss ratio (LR) through Q2 2023 is below 100%

and better than 2021 YTD and 2022 YTD
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2020-2023 HealthFlex Utilization

Inpatient, outpatient, and urgent care utilization has improved since a poor 2021 and 2022. Utilization
improvement in 2023 could mark the end of the “pent up demand” caused by shutdowns in 2020.

i ER
$31,052 $20.273 Inpatient $2.040 $1.957 $136 $139 Urgent Care
$24,345 i
$101
X
152 129
97
2021 (Jan - Aug) 2022 (Jan - Aug) 2023 (Jan - Aug) 2021 (Jan - Aug) 2022 (Jan - Aug) 2023 (Jan - Aug) 2021 (Jan - Aug) 2022 (Jan - Aug) 2023 (Jan - Aug)
Outpatient Office Visits Mental Health
$4,669 $4,540 $4,689 — $104 $84 $91 $92
6,441 1,958
1,884 ,
- b { I B
2021 (Jan - Aug) 2022 (Jan - Aug) 2023 (Jan - Aug) 2021 (Jan - Aug) 2022 (Jan - Aug) 2023 (Jan - Aug) 2021 (Jan - Aug) 2022 (Jan - Aug) 2023 (Jan - Aug)

B Utilization / 1000 Unit cost
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2021-2023 HealthFlex High-Cost Claims
Experience

High Cost Claims Volume Year-over-Year

e Large claims continue to 330,000,000
increase from 2021 to 2023 asomno
* So far, 2023 is worse than first
half of 2021 and 2022 S
— 8% more claimants above 15,0000
$50,000 vs 2022
— 2% higher claims volume #10,000,000
above $50,000 vs 2022 -
S0

2021 YTD 2022 YTD 2023 YTD

W S500K+

B $400K — $499K
= $300K — $399K
B $200K — $299K
B $100K — $199K
m $50K — $100K
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Health Care Program Cost Drivers

Better Population Health

/ Higher Quality of Care

Solid Care Management
Efficiency

Best Vendor Partnerships
Health Care

Cost Drivers

Pharmacy Cost Control

* Plan sponsor cost influencers:
participation, cost-sharing and
efficiency

* Best way to reduce cost is by
becoming more efficient

S

Cost-Sharing
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HealthFlex Program Efficiency

HealthFlex’s costs are performing better than adjusted benchmark

$14,997

24% -3% 0% -3%

Total Adjustment: +18% (+$2,738)

Age/ Family Geography Plan
gender size value

$17,735

Unadjusted

Database
Benchmark
(PEPY)
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Adjustment Factors

Adjusted HealthFlex
Database (PEPY)
Benchmark
(PEPY)

HealthFlex’s
costs are
7% lower

than adjusted
benchmark




Maximizing Efficiency

. Better P Eld Health
* Population Health Al L

) _ Higher Quality of Care
— Cannot fully control catastrophic claimants

Solid Care Management
— Can influence population well-being

. Best Vendor Partnerships
through culture and programming

Pharmacy Cost Control

* Vendor Partnerships

— Some sponsors may save money by transitioning to BCBS

* Care Management, Quality of Care, Rx Control

— Wespath regularly looking at data and programming to optimize these
components
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2023 HealthFlex Plan Efficiency by Conference

* Variability in efficiency, with most conferences being over 5% more efficient
» Efforts to improve overall efficiency continue

<-5% -5% to 0% 0% to 5% 5% to 10% >10%
Plan Efficiency

[T S Sy
o N b

# Plan Sponsors

O N B O
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HealthFlex Rating Methodology

Primary Rating | Fairness and equity across conferences

Methodology Connectional in nature
Goals

Logical, understandable
and stable year-over-year

Rate increases are driven by experience

Each conference is responsible

Principles . :
for its own experience

Except: High-cost claims are shared
across all conferences
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2024 HealthFlex Rating Methodology

e Two years of incurred medical and Rx claims experience:

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
\ Y J\ Y ) ?
Dec’20 — Nov '21 Dec’21 - Nov’22 Premiums set For
40% 60% )
* Claims Pooling:
— Claims below $75,000: Not pooled (fully assigned to plan sponsor)
— Claims between $75,000 and $250,000: 50% pooled
— Claims above $250,000: Fully pooled

* Medical and prescription drug trend rates:

_ 2019-2020 | 2020-2021 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024

Medical 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 6.0% 6.0%
Prescription Drug 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%
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2025 Rating Considerations

* Medical and prescription drug trend rates—we will

monitor emerging market data to determine -y
whether trend rates must be increased for 2025 y /-
rating p ;

* High-cost claims experience continues to remain -
high for 2023 YTD, so pooling levels may need to / ’«4‘\
be adjusted to maintain an overall target of i
10-15% of pooled claims y

e Total 2023 YTD claims experience appears ;
favorable; however, 2022 claims will continue to 4
be used in 2025 rating ¢
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Pooling Charges as a Percentage of Total Claims

25.0%
21.0%
19.8%
20.0%
15.8% 15.6%
14.6%
15.0% 13.1%
10.8% A%
10.0%
5.0%
0.0%

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
== Pooling: $50k / $200k = ==m==Pooling: $75k / $250k
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High-Cost Claim Volume—Impact on Pooling

High-cost threshold
adjustment possible

next year to keep
pooled claims
between 10-15%




What to Expect for 2025

e Actual claims in 2023 have run 93%
of budget through June; higher
claims are expected in months July-
December

* Health care trend rates are expected
to grow in the near-term

* A poor 2022 and a neutral 2023 with
a higher projected trend rate could
lead to mid to high single-digit
increases for 2025
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Claims Experience Drives Premiums

$14,000
$12,000
$10,000

$8,000

$6.000 /

$2,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Claims Funding Range (Lowest to Highest Plan Sponsor) —\/Vespath - Claims = \/\/espath - Funding
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Claims Experience Drives Premiums

$14,000
$12,000
$10,000

$8,000

$6,000

>=t—_~ — =

$4,000

$2,000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Claims Funding Range (Lowest to Highest Plan Sponsor) = Upper New York - Claims e | pper New York — Funding
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Claims Experience Drives Premiums

$14,000
$12,000

$10,000
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2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Claims Funding Range (Lowest to Highest Plan Sponsor)  ===High Claims Conference - Claims ==mmHigh Claims Conference - Funding
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Claims Experience Drives Premiums

$14,000
$12,000
$10,000

$8,000

$6,000

$4,000
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2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Claims Funding Range (Lowest to Highest Plan Sponsor) —Rio Texas — Claims =mmRio Texas — Funding
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In Review

e HealthFlex is an efficient
program

e We remain focused on
managing costs

* Each cohort is priced on their
experience

 We are cautiously optimistic
for 2025 rates

e Thank You!
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